
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

MOTION NO. 25-080 

AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2 FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES FOR RFP-020-21BC 

WITH WASHINGTON ALARM, INC. AT SNOHOMISH COUNTY AIRPORT 

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Airport (“Airport”) requires fire alarm system 
monitoring services including 24-hour monitoring, periodic testing, required reporting 
elements, maintenance, on-call repair service, and related equipment repairs at various 
Airport locations; and 

WHEREAS, the Airport entered into an Agreement for Professional Services with 
Washington Alarm, Inc. (“Washington Alarm”) for Fire Alarm System Monitoring services 
pursuant to RFP-020-21BC; and 

WHEREAS, the Airport and Washington Alarm executed Amendment No. 1 to 
the Agreement to add additional locations; and  

WHEREAS, the Airport requires additional services of Washington Alarm and 
compensation, to January 31, 2027, the extended term as provided in the Agreement; 
and  

WHEREAS, this Amendment will continue to provide the Airport with required 
monitoring and periodic testing and inspections of Airport fire alarm systems to meet fire 
code as well as lease agreements with tenants;  

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to execute Amendment No. 2 to the 
Agreement for Professional Services with Washington Alarm by $100,000, for a new 
not-to-exceed total of $160,000, in the form attached hereto. 

PASSED this 26th day of February, 2025. 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

Council Chair 

ATTEST: 

Deputy Clerk of the Council 

scomel
Elena

scomel
Nate Nehring





Barker,
Sheila

Digitally signed by 
Barker, Sheila 
Date: 2025.01.13 
07:20:30 -08'00'

Fong,
Michael

Digitally signed by 
Fong, Michael 
Date: 2025.03.03 
10:28:29 -08'00'

3rd Mar. 5.








	Motion
	Agreement



